Colorado state titling and registration account of the highway users tax9

fund created in section 42-1-211 (2) Colorado Revised Statutes, not10

otherwise appropriated, to the department of revenue, for allocation to the 11

information technology division, for the fiscal year beginning July 1,12

2010, the sum of two thousand five hundred ninety dollars ($2,590) cash13

funds, or so much thereof as may be necessary, for the implementation of14

this act.15

(2)  In addition to any other appropriation, there is hereby16

appropriated to the governor - lieutenant governor - state planning and17

budgeting, for allocation to the office of information technology, for the18